based upon market prices where a market exists or by discounting the expected future cash flows by
the current interest rates for assets and liabilities with similar risk profiles.

(iii) Sensitivity analysis

 The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk, foreign
currency risk and price risk at reporting date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the
current year results and equity, which could result from a change in these risks.

 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2020, the effect on profit or equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2020

115

25. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

 (b) Financial Instruments (continued)

(iv) Sensitivity analysis (continued)

 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

At 30 June 2020, the effect on profit or equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all
other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

  Consolidated

Change in profit/(loss) before income tax/equity

2020 2019

 US$000 US$000

  - increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 253 116

  - decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (253) (116)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and
liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the consolidated entity’s functional currency. The
consolidated entity operates internationally and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from
the United States dollar. No programs for hedging foreign exchange risk were implemented by the
consolidated entity in the 2019 and 2020 financial years.

The following table shows the foreign currency risk on the financial assets and liabilities of the